
CREDIT 

HOURS

RESIDENT 

TUITION

OTHER 

CHARGES/

Tuition

EXCESS 

CREDIT HR**

ACADEMIC 

EXCELLENCE OPERATIONAL

STUDENT 

SERVICES  BLDG USE  ERP TECH  SGA 

 STUDENT

ACTIVITY

FEE 

 Access

Fee 

TOTAL TUITION & 

BASIC FEES

1 133.92       5.04               7.00                   3.00                 7.00          4.00          5.00     5.00        5.00       15.00        50.00    239.96                   

2 267.84       10.08             14.00                 6.00                 14.00        8.00          10.00   10.00      5.00       15.00        50.00    409.92                   

3 401.76       15.12             21.00                 9.00                 21.00        12.00        15.00   15.00      5.00       15.00        50.00    579.88                   

4 535.68       20.16             28.00                 12.00               28.00        16.00        20.00   20.00      5.00       15.00        50.00    749.84                   

5 669.60       25.20             35.00                 15.00               35.00        20.00        25.00   25.00      5.00       15.00        50.00    919.80                   

6 803.52       30.24             42.00                 18.00               42.00        24.00        30.00   30.00      5.00       15.00        50.00    1,089.76                

7 937.44       35.28             49.00                 21.00               49.00        28.00        35.00   35.00      5.00       15.00        50.00    1,259.72                

8 1,071.36    40.32             56.00                 24.00               56.00        32.00        40.00   40.00      5.00       15.00        50.00    1,429.68                

9 1,205.28    45.36             63.00                 27.00               63.00        36.00        45.00   45.00      5.00       15.00        50.00    1,599.64                

10 1,339.20    50.40             70.00                 30.00               70.00        40.00        50.00   50.00      5.00       15.00        50.00    1,769.60                

11 1,473.12    55.44             77.00                 33.00               77.00        44.00        55.00   55.00      5.00       15.00        50.00    1,939.56                

12 to 15 1,607.04    60.48             84.00                 36.00               84.00        48.00        60.00   60.00      5.00       15.00        50.00    2,109.52                

16 1,607.04    60.48             150.96          84.00                 36.00               84.00        48.00        60.00   60.00      5.00       15.00        50.00    2,260.48                

17 1,607.04    60.48             301.92          84.00                 36.00               84.00        48.00        60.00   60.00      5.00       15.00        50.00    2,411.44                

18 1,607.04    60.48             452.88          84.00                 36.00               84.00        48.00        60.00   60.00      5.00       15.00        50.00    2,562.40                

**The LCTCS Board of Supervisors approved the assessment of an Excess Credit Hour Fee at $150.96 per credit hour after the 15th credit hour beginning the 2016-2017 Academic Year.
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BASIC

1 133.92       5.04               7.00               3.00                   7.00                 4.00          5.00          5.00     5.00        40.00     15.00        50.00    279.96                   

2 267.84       10.08             14.00             6.00                   14.00               8.00          10.00        10.00   5.00        40.00     15.00        50.00    449.92                   

3 401.76       15.12             21.00             9.00                   21.00               12.00        15.00        15.00   5.00        40.00     15.00        50.00    619.88                   

4 535.68       20.16             28.00             12.00                 28.00               16.00        20.00        20.00   5.00        40.00     15.00        50.00    789.84                   

5 669.60       25.20             35.00             15.00                 35.00               20.00        25.00        25.00   5.00        40.00     15.00        50.00    959.80                   

6 803.52       30.24             42.00             18.00                 42.00               24.00        30.00        30.00   5.00        40.00     15.00        50.00    1,129.76                

TUITION AND FEES (Effective August 2023) Tables below reflect current approved rates.  Rates are subject to change without notice.

TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE for Louisiana Resident & Non Resident 

(Some courses will incur additional fees: such as lab, testing, and/or course fees)

TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE FOR ONLINE COURSES

 (Some courses will incur additional fees: such as lab, testing, and/or course fees)



7 937.44       35.28             49.00             21.00                 49.00               28.00        35.00        35.00   5.00        40.00     15.00        50.00    1,299.72                

8 1,071.36    40.32             56.00             24.00                 56.00               32.00        40.00        40.00   5.00        40.00     15.00        50.00    1,469.68                

9 1,205.28    45.36             63.00             27.00                 63.00               36.00        45.00        45.00   5.00        40.00     15.00        50.00    1,639.64                

10 1,339.20    50.40             70.00             30.00                 70.00               40.00        50.00        50.00   5.00        40.00     15.00        50.00    1,809.60                

11 1,473.12    55.44             77.00             33.00                 77.00               44.00        55.00        55.00   5.00        40.00     15.00        50.00    1,979.56                

12 1,607.04    60.48             84.00             36.00                 84.00               48.00        60.00        60.00   5.00        40.00     15.00        50.00    2,149.52                

13 1,740.96    65.52             84.00             36.00                 91.00               48.00        65.00        60.00   5.00        40.00     15.00        50.00    2,300.48                

14 1,874.88    70.56             84.00             36.00                 98.00               48.00        70.00        60.00   5.00        40.00     15.00        50.00    2,451.44                

15 2,008.80    75.60             84.00             36.00                 105.00             48.00        75.00        60.00   5.00        40.00     15.00        50.00    2,602.40                

16 2,142.72    80.64             84.00             36.00                 112.00             48.00        80.00        60.00   5.00        40.00     15.00        50.00    2,753.36                

17 2,276.64    85.68             84.00             36.00                 119.00             48.00        85.00        60.00   5.00        40.00     15.00        50.00    2,904.32                

18 2,410.56    90.72             84.00             36.00                 126.00             48.00        90.00        60.00   5.00        40.00     15.00        50.00    3,055.28                
ONLINE Courses:  Same rates as above for RESIDENT tuition and fees plus a $40 registration fee.  Tuition, ERP fee, and student services fee DO NOT cap at 12 hours for 

ONLINE classes.  Other fees DO cap at 12 hours.



 

 

 

 

Academic 
Excellence 

Mandatory 
Fee charged 
to all 
students 

$7/Credit hour  
Max 
$84/semester 

Promotes academic excellence by enhancing 
institutional programs.  Approved by the State 
Legislature in 2003, House Bill 1786 

Operational 

Mandatory 
fee charged 
to all 
students 

$3/credit hour 
Max 
$36/semester  

Effective Fall 2004, State of Louisiana Legislators 
(House Bill 1062) and the LCTCS approved an 
operational fee to be assessed at all state colleges 
and universities to cover operational expenses no 
longer covered by the State 

Student Services 

Mandatory 
fee charged 
to all 
students 

$7/Credit hour  

Effective Fall 2011, the Board of Supervisors for the 
Louisiana Community and Technical College System 
approved a student services fee at all LCTCS 
colleges 

Enterprise 
Resource 
Planning 

Mandatory 
fee charged 
to all 
students 

$5/credit hour 

Effective Fall 2010, the Board of Supervisors for the 
Louisiana Community and Technical College System 
approved a fee to support the implementation and 
continued operation of the Enterprise Resource 
Planning (ERP) system  

Building Use Fee 

Mandatory 
fee charged 
to all 
students 

$4/credit hour 
Max 
$48/semester 

Effective Fall 2013, House Bill 671 approved by the 
State Legislature in 2013.  Approved to construct, 
repair, maintain, operate or improve the facilities 
and physical infrastructure of colleges.   

Access Fee 

Mandatory 
fee charged 
to all 
students 

$50/semester, 
Fall and Spring 
Only 

Effective Fall 2023, the Access Fee is assessed to to 
improve and maintain the College’s overall 
transportation infrastructure for all modes of 
transportation to and from, as well as on, all 
campuses. Payment of the fee entitles each student 
to one active vehicle registration on campus at no 
additional cost 

Other Charge 
Mandatory  
charged to 
all students 

$5.04/credit 
hour 
(current rate) 

Effective Fall 2015, The GRAD Act (Act 741) was 
approved by the legislature in 2010 and allows for 
an annual increase in tuition and fees if the 
institution has met annual performance 
targets.  The tuition portion of the increase that is 
funded by the Louisiana Office of Student Financial 
Assistance Taylor Opportunity Program for Students 
(TOPS) has been separated from the total increase 
allowed per the GRAD Act with the difference 
included as an Other Charge. 

 

 



Excess Credit 
Hour Fee 

Mandatory 
charged to 
students with 
16 or more 
campus based 
credit hours 

$150.96/credit 
hour over 15 
hours 

Effective Fall 2016, the Board of Supervisors for the 
Louisiana Community and Technical College System 
approved an Excess Credit Hour Fee assessed on all 
students registered with 16 or more campus based 
credit hours.  The fee is $150.96 per credit hour for 
the 16th credit hour and each additional hour.  

Technology 

Self-assessed 
student fee 
charged to all 
students 

$5/credit hour 
Max 
$60/semester 

Effective Fall 2010, Approved by the State 
Legislature and ratified by the Student Government 
Associations in 1997, Legislative Act 1450.   The 
proceeds are for the purposes of “implementing, 
replacing, improving, and expanding technologies 
to benefit student life and learning” 

Student 
Government 
Association 

Self-assessed 
student fee 
charged to all 
students 

$5/semester Student activities fund 

Student Activity 

Self-assessed 
student fee 
charged to all 
students 

$15/semester 

Effective Fall 2019.  This fee was approved by 
students to provide means for student activities, 
programs, and events such as co-curricular 
programs, cultural events, professional 
development, intramural sports, fitness classes, and 
support to student clubs/organizations. 
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